
Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, January 26, 2026

Court Room  Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

3:30 PM

12:30 PM

11:00 AM

SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker
and Stephen William Baker

SH-510764 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Attorney 
General of Canada for Correctional Services 
Canada
SH-535920 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Timothy 
McMillan
SH-535921 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Neil 
Rideout
SH-544669 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Attorney 
General of Canada for Correctional Services 
Canada

SH-545977 - In the Matter of the Companies 
Creditors Arrangement Act R.S.C, 1985 c. C-
36 as amended and in the Matter of an  
application by Grafton Argyle Property 
Partnership; Grafton Street Restaurant 
Limited; 4625239 Nova Scotia Limited; 
1130482 Nova Scotia Limited; Cornwallis 
Properties Limited; Shoreline Holding 
Company Incorporated; and Shoreline 
Investments (SIL-Q) Limited, collectively, the 
"Grafton Connor Group" or the "Applicants" for 
creditor protection under s.11 of the CCAA and
other relief

SH-548711 - Dawn Peters Vs. Ruggles Towing
Services Ltd.

SH-517289 - Richard Latta Vs. Her Majesty the
Queen
271 CC
PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5

Raftus, Mark
Belliveau, Robert

Crews, Jerry Claude (SR)
Smeltzer, Amy
Crews, Jerry Claude (SR)

O'Keefe, Darren
Kingston, Stephen
MacDonald, Gavin
MNP Ltd. (the Monitor) 
(SR)
Ward, Caitlin A.
Eddy, Duane

Peters, Dawn (SR)
Vossen, Emma

Rashid, Asaf
Provincial, Crown

WL - Trial (Long)

WL - Motion

WL - Motion

SCCH App. - Small 
Claims Appeals

Criminal - Appeals

Ch - General 
Chambers

Day 1 of 16

Day 1 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

SCCH 541773
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Court Room  Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

SPH-495062 - Robert Michael Martin, Dale 
Robert Sutherland, Weldon MacIntosh-
Reynolds, Alvin MacInnis, Barry Alexander 
Sutherland, Jeffrey Allan Hadley Vs. Ernest 
Fenwick MacIntosh

Sutherland, Dale Robert
MacIntosh-Reynolds, 
Weldon (SR)
MacInnis, Alvin
Sutherland, Barry 
Alexander
Hadley, Jeffrey Allan
Rose, Jessica

WL - Case 
Management

703 Courtroom 
3:00 PM
2:00 PM



Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, January 27, 2026

Court Room  Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker
and Stephen William Baker

CRH-530828 - His Majesty the King Vs. Bernie
Francis MacDonald
271 and 151 cc
PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

CRH-542462 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin 
Oldham
5(2) X 3 CDSA
PUBLICATION BAN - s. 539.(1)

SH-538745 - In the Matter of an Application by 
Blue Lobster Capital Limited, 3284906 Nova 
Scotia Limited, 3343533 Nova Scotia Limited 
and 4318682 Nova Scotia Limited (collectively,
the Applicants") for relief under s. 11 of the 
CCAA and other relief

Raftus, Mark
Belliveau, Robert

Provincial, Crown
Singleton, Thomas

Federal, Crown
Linh, Quy

Wyse, Heather
KSV Restructuring Inc. 
(SR)
Royal Bank (SR)
Kingston, Stephen
Wedlake, David
MacDonald, Gavin

WL - Trial (Long)

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Judge Alone 
Trial

WL - Applications

Day 2 of 16

Day 1 of 2

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM
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Day Of

503 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

Virtual Courtroom 4

10:30 AM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

10:30 AM

SH-467738 - Alpha Investments Limited, a 
body corporate Vs. Lunenburg Marine Railway 
Company, a body corporate, Lunenburg 
Foundry & Engineering Limited, a body 
corporate, carrying on business as Lunenburg 
Industrial Foundry & Engineering, Peter J. 
Kinley, Shona Kinley-MacKeen, Joseph F. 
Kinley, John G. Kinley, Kevin Feindel, David 
Allen, Timothy Clahane, Jane Ritcey-Moore, 
and J. Edward Kinley and Paula Kinley-Howatt

SH-547921 - Dr. Jane Doe Vs. Provincial 
Dental Board of Nova Scotia (now known as 
Nova Scotia Regulator of Dentistry and Dental 
Assisting)

SH-533103 - Ms. Natalie Denise Miller and Ms.
Shayla Denise Miller Vs. Mr. Jordan Gregory 
Miller

SH-547789 - United Gulf Construction Inc., 
MacAdam Construction Inc., GNF Commercial 
Management Limited Vs. Labourers' 
International Union of North America, Local 
615 and Nova Scotia Labour Board

CRH-543860 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Treyton Alexander Marsman
235(1), 182(b), and 139(2) cc
NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

Fraser, Donald C.
Kelly, K.C., Michelle
Murray, Christine
Casey, K.C., Brian P.
Sutherland, Nathan
- (SR)

Ghosn, Jasmine Mary
Cooke, K.C., Jason T.

Gallant, Jillian
Miller, Jordan Gregory 
(SR)

United Gulf Construction 
Inc. (SR)
MacAdam Construction 
Inc. (SR)
Dunlop, Richard M.
Houlihan, Jillian
Campbell, Alison Winona

McOnie, Kimberley
Lacy, Michael

WL - Recorded 
Telephone 
Conferences

SP Ch - Special Time 
Chambers

Ch - General 
Chambers

SP Ch - Special Time 
Chambers

WL - Motion

Criminal - Recorded 
Telephone Conference

Day 2 of 5

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, January 28, 2026

Court Room  Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

CRH-546385 - His Majesty the King Vs. Devon
Rafuse
CC 88(1); CC 348(1)(b); CC 268(1)
NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Hassan Abdi Jama
239(1) and 279(2) cc
NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-542462 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin 
Oldham
5(2) X 3 CDSA
PUBLICATION BAN - s. 539.(1)

SH-538459 - Kalab B. Workye Vs. Nova Scotia
Department of Justice, Dalhousie University,  
Darrin Boudreau

SH-548787 - And in the Matter of the Plan or 
Arrangement of Precision Concrete Services 
Limited, Able Infrastructure Inc., DKPY 
Holdings Limited, Bespoke Canadian 
Investments Inc., Breton Concrete Services 
Ltd., Precision holdings Limited, PCSL 
Developments Limited, 3327533 Nova Scotia 
Limited, PDY Holdings Limited, Kileyco 
Holdings Inc.

Provincial, Crown
MacKillop, Alexander

McCarroll, Sean
Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR)
The Attorney General of 
Nova Scotia (SR)

Federal, Crown
Linh, Quy

Workye, Kalab B. (SR)
Nova Scotia Department of
Justice (SR)
Scott, Michael P.
Mroz, Robert

Santimaw, Josh
xxx (SR)
Grant Thornton Limited 
(SR)

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Conference

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Judge Alone 
Trial

Ch - General 
Chambers

SP Ch - Special Time 
Chambers

WL - Motion

Day 2 of 2

Day 3 of 5

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

11:00 AM
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, January 29, 2026

Court Room  Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

3:00 PM

11:00 AM

SH-548534 - Sadie Allen Vs. His Majesty the 
King

CRH-540996 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Michael Williston
CC 162(1)(C), x 3 and CC 733.1(1)(A) x 8
PUBLICATION BAN - 486.4 & 486.5

CRH-540996 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Michael Williston
CC 162(1)(C), x 3 and CC 733.1(1)(A) x 8
PUBLICATION BAN - 486.4 & 486.5

CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron 
Byron Cumberland
163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 
163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), 
and 129(a) cc
NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-544884 - Hugo Salas and Valentina 
Vallalban Vs. Michael Aya and Jennifer Aya

Allen, Sadie (SR)
Municipal, Crown

Provincial, Crown
Osasere, Rosemary

Provincial, Crown
Osasere, Rosemary

Dostal, Peter
Tibbo, Robert

Salas, Hugo (SR)
Vallalban, Valentina (SR)
Aya, Michael (SR)
Aya, Jennifer (SR)

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Appeals

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Applications

Criminal - Judge Alone 
Trial

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Applications

SCCH App. - Small 
Claims Appeals

PR - Probate Hearing

Day 1 of 2

9:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:00 AM

Oral Decision

Estate of Myles Francis Goodwyn 
Application to Appoint an Administrator pending Litigation
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Court Room  Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

Virtual Courtroom 4

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

3:00 PM

SH-542028 - Yelena Smith Vs. The Regional 
Executive Director of the Halifax Regional 
Centre for Education, the Halifax Regional 
Centre for Education, the Public School 
Administrators' Association of Nova Scotia and
the Attorney-General of Nova Scotia

SH-541497 - Leon Benson O'Neil Thomas also
known as Leon Thomas also known as Leon 
Benson Thomas and Lorae Thomas Vs. Igor 
Boulgakov

SH-537151 - Lyle Howe Vs. Nova Scotia 
Barristers' Society

CRH-532488 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
William Michael Sleigh
272(c.1), 271 x3, 268(1) x2, 267(b), 267(c)c, 
267(a), and 145(4(a) cc
PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 cc
s. 278.4(1) CC

Mitchell, Blair Harris
Pickard, Ian
Breen, Geoffrey
Taillon, Andrew Donald

Godin, Luke
Yushchenko, Igor

McCarthy, Laura Anne
Hutt, David

Morrison, Scott
Tan, Eugene Y.S.

WL - Motion

Ch - General 
Chambers

WL - Motion

WL - Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Conference

Day 4 of 5

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Motion for Directions

Judicial Review
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Friday, January 30, 2026

Court Room  Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:00 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker
and Stephen William Baker

CRH-509574 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 
Christopher Russell Veach
271 x2 and 266 x2 cc
PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

CRH-540996 - His Majesty the King Vs. 
Michael Williston
CC 162(1)(C), x 3 and CC 733.1(1)(A) x 8
PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & 486.5

CRH-541321 - His Majesty the King Vs. John 
Nicolas Allen Simec
5(1) x4, 6(1) x6, 5(2) x2, and 6(2) x2 CDSA
s.539(1) cc

CRH-541070 - His Majesty the King  Vs. A.J.G.
CC 240 and CC 139(2)
PUBLICATION BAN - s. 110 YCJA - prohibits 
the publication of any information that would 
lead the public to identify the accused youth or 
any child or young person who is a victim or 
witness in a YCJA or YJA matter (not just his 
or her name). (see s. 110 and 111 of the YCJA
and s. 30 of the YJA)

Raftus, Mark
Belliveau, Robert

Taylor, Eric G.
Giacomantonio, James

Provincial, Crown
Osasere, Rosemary

Moors, Jeffrey S.
MacDonald, Allan

McOnie, Kimberley
Rodgers, Adam

WL - Trial (Long)

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Judge Alone 
Trial

Criminal - Pre-trial 
Applications

Criminal - Status 
Update

Ch - General 
Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

Day 3 of 16

Day 2 of 2

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

3:00 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM
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Court Room  Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

703 Courtroom
3:30 PM

SH-456861 - Kelli Bean and Anna Smith Vs. 
Watchtower Bible and Tract Society of Canada
and Bill MacKay

Dull, Michael
Ryan, K.C., William L.
Miller, K.C., Tara A.

WL - Oral Decision1:30 PM




