

Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, January 26, 2026

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker and Stephen William Baker	WL - Trial (Long) Day 1 of 16	Raftus, Mark Belliveau, Robert
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-510764 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Attorney General of Canada for Correctional Services Canada SH-535920 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Timothy McMillan SH-535921 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Neil Rideout SH-544669 - Jerry Claude Crews Vs. Attorney General of Canada for Correctional Services Canada	WL - Motion	Crews, Jerry Claude (SR) Smeltzer, Amy Crews, Jerry Claude (SR)
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-545977 - In the Matter of the Companies Creditors Arrangement Act R.S.C, 1985 c. C-36 as amended and in the Matter of an application by Grafton Argyle Property Partnership; Grafton Street Restaurant Limited; 4625239 Nova Scotia Limited; 1130482 Nova Scotia Limited; Cornwallis Properties Limited; Shoreline Holding Company Incorporated; and Shoreline Investments (SIL-Q) Limited, collectively, the "Grafton Connor Group" or the "Applicants" for creditor protection under s.11 of the CCAA and other relief	WL - Motion	O'Keefe, Darren Kingston, Stephen MacDonald, Gavin MNP Ltd. (the Monitor) (SR) Ward, Caitlin A. Eddy, Duane
303 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:30 PM	SH-548711 - Dawn Peters Vs. Ruggles Towing Services Ltd.	SCCH App. - Small Claims Appeals	Peters, Dawn (SR) Vossen, Emma
		SCCH 541773		
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-517289 - Richard Latta Vs. Her Majesty the Queen 271 CC PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5	Criminal - Appeals	Rashid, Asaf Provincial, Crown
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5	

Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, January 26, 2026

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	SPH-495062 - Robert Michael Martin, Dale Robert Sutherland, Weldon MacIntosh- Reynolds, Alvin MacInnis, Barry Alexander Sutherland, Jeffrey Allan Hadley Vs. Ernest Fenwick MacIntosh	WL - Case Management	Sutherland, Dale Robert MacIntosh-Reynolds, Weldon (SR) MacInnis, Alvin Sutherland, Barry Alexander Hadley, Jeffrey Allan Rose, Jessica

Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, January 27, 2026

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker and Stephen William Baker	WL - Trial (Long) Day 2 of 16	Raftus, Mark Belliveau, Robert
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-530828 - His Majesty the King Vs. Bernie Francis MacDonald 271 and 151 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Sentence	Provincial, Crown Singleton, Thomas
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-542462 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Oldham 5(2) X 3 CDSA PUBLICATION BAN - s. 539.(1)	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 2	Federal, Crown Linh, Quy
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-538745 - In the Matter of an Application by Blue Lobster Capital Limited, 3284906 Nova Scotia Limited, 3343533 Nova Scotia Limited and 4318682 Nova Scotia Limited (collectively, the Applicants") for relief under s. 11 of the CCAA and other relief	WL - Applications	Wyse, Heather KSV Restructuring Inc. (SR) Royal Bank (SR) Kingston, Stephen Wedlake, David MacDonald, Gavin

Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, January 27, 2026

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
503 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	SH-467738 - Alpha Investments Limited, a body corporate Vs. Lunenburg Marine Railway Company, a body corporate, Lunenburg Foundry & Engineering Limited, a body corporate, carrying on business as Lunenburg Industrial Foundry & Engineering, Peter J. Kinley, Shona Kinley-MacKeen, Joseph F. Kinley, John G. Kinley, Kevin Feindel, David Allen, Timothy Clahane, Jane Ritcey-Moore, and J. Edward Kinley and Paula Kinley-Howatt	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Fraser, Donald C. Kelly, K.C., Michelle Murray, Christine Casey, K.C., Brian P. Sutherland, Nathan - (SR)
503 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-547921 - Dr. Jane Doe Vs. Provincial Dental Board of Nova Scotia (now known as Nova Scotia Regulator of Dentistry and Dental Assisting)	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Ghosn, Jasmine Mary Cooke, K.C., Jason T.
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5	
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-533103 - Ms. Natalie Denise Miller and Ms. Shayla Denise Miller Vs. Mr. Jordan Gregory Miller	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Gallant, Jillian Miller, Jordan Gregory (SR)
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-547789 - United Gulf Construction Inc., MacAdam Construction Inc., GNF Commercial Management Limited Vs. Labourers' International Union of North America, Local 615 and Nova Scotia Labour Board	WL - Motion	United Gulf Construction Inc. (SR) MacAdam Construction Inc. (SR) Dunlop, Richard M. Houlihan, Jillian Campbell, Alison Winona
Virtual Courtroom 4	10:00 AM 10:30 AM	CRH-543860 - His Majesty the King Vs. Treyton Alexander Marsman 235(1), 182(b), and 139(2) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference	McOnie, Kimberley Lacy, Michael

Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, January 28, 2026

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	10:00 AM 11:00 AM	CRH-546385 - His Majesty the King Vs. Devon Rafuse CC 88(1); CC 348(1)(b); CC 268(1) NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown MacKillop, Alexander
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. Hassan Abdi Jama 239(1) and 279(2) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Sentence	McCarroll, Sean Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR) The Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR)
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-542462 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin Oldham 5(2) X 3 CDSA PUBLICATION BAN - s. 539.(1)	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 2	Federal, Crown Linh, Quy
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5	
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-538459 - Kalab B. Workye Vs. Nova Scotia Department of Justice, Dalhousie University, Darrin Boudreau	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Workye, Kalab B. (SR) Nova Scotia Department of Justice (SR) Scott, Michael P. Mroz, Robert
703 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-548787 - And in the Matter of the Plan or Arrangement of Precision Concrete Services Limited, Able Infrastructure Inc., DKPY Holdings Limited, Bespoke Canadian Investments Inc., Breton Concrete Services Ltd., Precision holdings Limited, PCSL Developments Limited, 3327533 Nova Scotia Limited, PDY Holdings Limited, Kileyco Holdings Inc.	WL - Motion	Santimaw, Josh xxx (SR) Grant Thornton Limited (SR)

Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, January 29, 2026

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name	Lawyers
			Day Of	
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside	
	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-548534 - Sadie Allen Vs. His Majesty the King	Criminal - Appeals	Allen, Sadie (SR) Municipal, Crown
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-540996 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Williston CC 162(1)(C), x 3 and CC 733.1(1)(A) x 8 PUBLICATION BAN - 486.4 & 486.5	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Provincial, Crown Osasere, Rosemary
	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-540996 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Williston CC 162(1)(C), x 3 and CC 733.1(1)(A) x 8 PUBLICATION BAN - 486.4 & 486.5	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 1 of 2	Provincial, Crown Osasere, Rosemary
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-518599 - His Majesty the King Vs. Aaron Byron Cumberland 163.1(4) x3, 172.1(1)(a) x4, 163.1(2) x4, 163.1(3) x3, 733.1(a), 733.1(1) x 2, 145(5)(a), and 129(a) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Dostal, Peter Tibbo, Robert
401 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	SH-544884 - Hugo Salas and Valentina Vallalban Vs. Michael Aya and Jennifer Aya	SCCH App. - Small Claims Appeals	Salas, Hugo (SR) Vallalban, Valentina (SR) Aya, Michael (SR) Aya, Jennifer (SR)
		Oral Decision		
402 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM	Estate of Myles Francis Goodwyn Application to Appoint an Administrator pending Litigation	PR - Probate Hearing	

Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, January 29, 2026

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
701 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-542028 - Yelena Smith Vs. The Regional Executive Director of the Halifax Regional Centre for Education, the Halifax Regional Centre for Education, the Public School Administrators' Association of Nova Scotia and the Attorney-General of Nova Scotia	WL - Motion	Mitchell, Blair Harris Pickard, Ian Breen, Geoffrey Taillon, Andrew Donald
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5	
	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-541497 - Leon Benson O'Neil Thomas also known as Leon Benson Thomas and Lorae Thomas Vs. Igor Boulgakov	WL - Motion	Godin, Luke Yushchenko, Igor
		Motion for Directions		
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-537151 - Lyle Howe Vs. Nova Scotia Barristers' Society	WL - Applications	McCarthy, Laura Anne Hutt, David
		Judicial Review		
Virtual Courtroom 4	2:00 PM 3:00 PM	CRH-532488 - His Majesty the King Vs. William Michael Sleigh 272(c.1), 271 x3, 268(1) x2, 267(b), 267(c)c, 267(a), and 145(4)(a) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 cc s. 278.4(1) CC	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Morrison, Scott Tan, Eugene Y.S.

Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, January 30, 2026

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker and Stephen William Baker	WL - Trial (Long) Day 3 of 16	Raftus, Mark Belliveau, Robert
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-509574 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Christopher Russell Veach 271 x2 and 266 x2 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Applications	Taylor, Eric G. Giacomantonio, James
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	CRH-540996 - His Majesty the King Vs. Michael Williston CC 162(1)(C), x 3 and CC 733.1(1)(A) x 8 PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 & 486.5	Criminal - Judge Alone Trial Day 2 of 2	Provincial, Crown Osasere, Rosemary
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-541321 - His Majesty the King Vs. John Nicolas Allen Simec 5(1) x4, 6(1) x6, 5(2) x2, and 6(2) x2 CDSA s.539(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Moors, Jeffrey S. MacDonald, Allan
304 Courtroom	3:00 PM 4:00 PM	CRH-541070 - His Majesty the King Vs. A.J.G. CC 240 and CC 139(2) PUBLICATION BAN - s. 110 YCJA - prohibits the publication of any information that would lead the public to identify the accused youth or any child or young person who is a victim or witness in a YCJA or YJA matter (not just his or her name). (see s. 110 and 111 of the YCJA and s. 30 of the YJA)	Criminal - Status Update	McOnie, Kimberley Rodgers, Adam
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM 12:00 PM 1:30 PM		Ch - General Chambers Day 5 of 5 AD - Appearance Day	

Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, January 30, 2026

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name	Lawyers
			Day Of	
703 Courtroom	1:30 PM	SH-456861 - Kelli Bean and Anna Smith Vs. WL - Oral Decision		Dull, Michael
	3:30 PM	Watchtower Bible and Tract Society of Canada and Bill MacKay		Ryan, K.C., William L. Miller, K.C., Tara A.